High Voltage DC Contactor
ALEV50 Series
50A+/900VDC
Product Data Sheet
Page 1
B AALEV50
Series code:
“ALEV50” = ALEV50

protection and much more
Nomenclature -
Type Code:
Blank = Main Contacts (NO)
Rev G - 19-Sept-2024
Product Data Sheet
Page 2
High Voltage DC Contactor
ALEV50 Series
50A+/900VDC
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
Shock
Functional 196m/s2
Sine half-wave pulse
Destructive 490m/s2
Sine half-wave pulse
Operating Temperature -40 to +85˚C
Vibration, Sine, Peak, 20G  80 to 2,000Hz
Weight 0.42Lb（0.19kg）
Note:
1. Do not meet dielectric & IR after the test.
2. ON:OFF= 1s:9s.
3. The ambient environment of application should
not cause any dewing or icing inside the relay. Otherwise, the
relay may fail to work consequently.
MAIN CONTACT
Contact Arrangement 1 Form X (SPST-NO, DM)
Rated Operating Voltage 12-900 VDC
Continuous (Carry) Current  50A*1
Short Term Current 100A (3 minutes) *2
Dielectric
Withstanding
Voltage
(initial)
Between
Open
Contacts
5,600Vrms/8,000VDC
Between
Contacts
to Coil
2,200Vrms/4,000VDC
Insulation
Resistance
(initial)
Terminal
to
Terminal New: Min 100MΩ @500VDC
End of Life: Min 50MΩ @500VDC
Terminals
to Coil
Voltage Drop (@50A)  ≤60mV
EXPECTED LIFE
(make/break) 50A @+450VDC 8,000 Cycles
(make/break) 50A @+750VDC 2,000 Cycles
Mechanical Life 200,000 Cycles
OPERATE / RELEASE TIME
Operate Time
Close (includes bounce)
Release Time
25ms, Max.
10ms, Max.
Max. Short Circuit Current 1,250A (1/2 cycle, 60Hz)
AUX. CONTACT
Aux. Contact Arrangement 1 Form A
Aux. Contact/Current Max. 2A@30VDC/3A@125VAC
Aux. Contact Current Min. 100mA@8V
Aux. Contact Resistance Max. 0.417Ω@30VDC
0.150Ω@125VAC
COIL DATA
Nominal Voltage 12VDC 24VDC 48VDC
Voltage (Max.) 16VDC 28VDC 52VDC